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Kansas Nonfarm Jobs
Over the Month Change Over the Year Change
February 10 January '10 February ‘09 Actual Percentage Actual  Percentage
Kansas*

All Industries 1,311.5 1,303.1 1,355.2 8.4 0.6 -43.7 -3.2
Goods Producing 219.0 215.9 241.9 3.1 1.4 -22.9 -9.5
Mining and Logging 8.0 7.9 8.3 0.1 13 -0.3 -3.6
Construction 50.5 51.0 55.5 -0.5 -1.0 -5.0 -9.0
Manufacturing 160.5 157.0 178.1 3.5 2.2 -17.6 -9.9
Service-Providing 1,092.5 1,087.2 1,113.3 5.3 0.5 -20.8 -1.9
Trade, Transportation & Utilities 250.0 251.7 255.9 -1.7 -0.7 -5.9 -2.3
Information 335 33.6 36.4 -0.1 -0.3 -2.9 -8.0
Financial Activities 69.4 69.9 71.6 -0.5 -0.7 -2.2 -3.1
Professional & Business Services 131.2 130.6 141.2 0.6 0.5 -10.0 -7.1
Education & Health Services 181.5 179.2 178.9 2.3 1.3 2.6 1.5
Leisure & Hospitality 107.7 108.6 110.1 -0.9 -0.8 -2.4 -2.2
Other Services 52.7 52.1 53.0 0.6 1.2 -0.3 -0.6
Government 266.5 261.5 266.2 5.0 1.9 0.3 0.1

*Seasonally unadjusted. Data in thousands.
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Nonfarm Jobs in Kansas MSAs

Lawrence MSA (Douglas County)
All Industries
Goods Producing
Service-Providing
Trade, Transportation and Utilities
Professional and Business Services
Education & Health Services
Leisure and Hospitality
Government

Manhattan MSA (Geary, Pottawatomie and Riley Counties)

All Industries

Goods Producing

Service-Providing
Government

Topeka MSA (Jackson, Jefferson, Osage, Shawnee and Wabaunsee Counties)

All Industries

Goods Producing
Mining, Logging and Construction
Manufacturing

Service-Providing
Trade, Transportation and Utilities
Information
Financial Activities
Professional and Business Services
Education & Health Services
Leisure and Hospitality
Other Services
Government

Wichita MSA (Butler, Harvey, Sedgwick and Sumner Counties)

All Industries

Goods Producing
Mining, Logging and Construction
Manufacturing

Service-Providing
Trade, Transportation and Utilities
Information
Financial Activities
Professional and Business Services
Education & Health Services
Leisure and Hospitality
Other Services
Government

February ‘10 January'10
50.9 50.2
5.2 5.2
45.7 45.0
7.7 7.7
4.8 4.7
5.5 5.4
5.8 5.8
15.9 15.4
57.5 56.2
5.5 5.5
52.0 50.7
20.3 20.1
106.9 106.6
11.7 11.7
4.7 4.8
7.0 6.9
95.2 94.9
175 175
1.9 1.9
7.0 7.0
8.8 8.9
17.8 17.7
8.5 8.5
4.8 4.7
28.9 28.7
283.4 282.4
66.7 66.4
13.8 14.2
52.9 52.2
216.7 216.0
48.8 49.1
4.9 5.0
11.0 11.1
28.4 28.0
44.0 43.7
26.2 26.3
10.8 10.7
42.6 42.1

February ‘09

51.6
5.6
46.0
7.7
4.8
5.6
6.1
15.8

55.8

5.6
50.2
19.1

109.1
12.4
5.1
7.3
96.7
18.6
1.9
7.3
9.4
17.3
8.5
5.1
28.6

300.0
80.3
15.2
65.1

219.7
50.3

5.4
114
28.7
43.8
26.8
10.8
42.5



Kansas City Area (Franklin, Johnson, Leavenworth, Linn, Miami and Wyandotte Counties)

All Industries 413.8 413.7 430.9
Goods Producing 49.3 49.2 51.7
Mining, Logging and Construction 16.3 16.7 17.3
Manufacturing 33.0 325 34.4
Service-Providing 364.5 364.5 379.2
Trade, Transportation and Utilities 89.1 90.0 92.6
Information 18.4 18.7 20.8
Financial Activities 31.3 31.3 31.9
Professional and Business Services 63.2 63.4 68.3
Education & Health Services 56.7 55.9 56.0
Leisure and Hospitality 33.2 33.8 33.6
Other Services 16.0 15.9 16.2

Government 56.6 55.5 59.8



